
27TH FEBRUARY 2026

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844
P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Minemoorong Pastoral Co xl $303.00
PJ & CA Sullivan xl $300.00
WF Yeo xe $280.00
MB & KA Duce mh $260.00

Dunedoo Store Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
Dunedoo Store Cattle Sale (TBC)
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale

There was a fu l l  f ie ld of buyers at the ra i l ,  a l though not a l l  were
act ive on a yarding that lacked the weight and qual i ty  of  the
previous sa le .  Heavy lambs were f i rm to $10 cheaper ,  whi le t rade
lambs eased by $10–$15.  L ight lambs were a lso around $10
cheaper compared to last  sa le .  Grown sheep so ld wel l ,  with most
sales ranging between $7.20–$8.00/kg.  The l ightest  end of the
grown sheep so ld up to $10 dearer than the prev ious sa le .  The
best hoggets topped at $270.  Overa l l ,  a so l id sa le g iven the
l ighter yarding.

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) 
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) 
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)
New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

QUOTATIONS

HIGHLIGHTS

Sheep Market Report 
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$340
$303
$265
$230

$230
$280
$260

18TH FEBRUARY 2026 - A YARDING 3,872 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 2,785 LAMBS AND
THE BALANCE SHEEP.

CROSSBRED LAMBS

CROSSBRED EWES

WETHERS

HOGGETTS

FORTHCOMING SALE DATES

Taya & Bailey Millington
Susan Nott
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
PJ & CA Sullivan
RJ & JR Fouracre
Munro Pastoral Co
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Anthony J Stuart
Yeomont Trading
RA & L Obst
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
JM & RG Sheridan
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
PJ & CA Sullivan
MH & DS Rouse
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
B BE & CJ Seis
Anthony J Stuart
Ben Swan

$303.00
$303.00
$303.00
$300.00
$290.00
$290.00
$290.00
$290.00
$285.00
$284.00
$275.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$268.00
$267.00
$266.00
$259.00
$250.00
$247.00
$245.00

DG & LJ Honeysett
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
DG & LJ Honeysett
MB & KA Duce
Oranmore Pastoral Co
MB & KA Duce
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
BW & DJ Eather
Grathlyn Pastoral Co

$275.00
$270.00
$260.00
$260.00
$255.00
$237.00
$233.00
$233.00
$230.00

WF Yeo
JP & J Hunter
B BE & CJ Seis
BW & DJ Eather
DG & LJ Honeysett
B BE & CJ Seis
WF Yeo

$280.00
$268.00
$266.00
$240.00
$205.00
$205.00
$202.00

mh
xh
xh
mh
xh
mh
xh
xh
mh

D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
BW & DJ Eather
BW & DJ Eather

xw
mw
mw

$233.00
$230.00
$180.00

Wed, 25  Febth

Wed, 4  Marth

Wed, 18  Marth

Wed, 25  Marth

Wed, 1   Aprst

Wed, 15  Aprth

MERINO LAMBS
Anthony J Stuart
DJ & RM Rhodes

$230.00
$198.00

MERINO EWES
Oranmore Pastoral Co
MJ & FG Guan
RM & AL Jones
Oranmore Pastoral Co
Oranmore Pastoral Co
DG & LJ Honeysett
RM & AL Jones
RA Perry
DG & LJ Honeysett
RA Perry

$240.00
$230.00
$222.00
$220.00
$180.00
$180.00
$170.00
$170.00
$165.00
$150.00

RAMS
JP & J Hunter
Anthony J Stuart
AS & TN Large
DG & LJ Honeysett
Hunter Hall Farming
BW & DJ Eather

xr
xr
xr
mr
xr
mr

$203.00
$203.00
$200.00
$190.00
$180.00
$160.00

27TH ANNUAL CHRIS NAAKE
MEMORIAL FLOCK EWE COMPETITION
 The competition showcases commercial

Merino maiden ewes from local
producers, focusing on high-quality wool

production and carcass structure.
Congratulations to our clients!

Encouragement award
James and Nicky Schrader
1st place Superfine/Fine wool 

Mark and Fiona Pilley
1st place Medium wool and Overall

Champions (for the 100  year in a row!)th

Mick and Wendy Inder



YEARLINGS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

PAGE 02

HEAVY HIEFERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

BULLS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

COWS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

We yarded just  over 1 ,000 head this week,  inc luding approximate ly 600 cows — an outstanding yarding
of cows.  The market remained very strong across most categor ies .  L ightweight steers topped at 500c/kg,
whi le heavy feeder steers he ld f i rm, reaching 479.2c/kg.  The best of  the heifers so ld to 445c/kg,  with
se lect  butcher heifers reaching 470c/kg.  Heavy steers improved,  topping at 475c/kg,  up 20c/kg on last
sa le .  Heavy heifers so ld to 430c/kg.  The cow market was part icu lar ly  strong,  with cows topping at

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)
Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (900kg+)

460.0~500.0c/kg
410.0~440.0c/kg
450.0~479.2c/kg
435.0~470.0c/kg
440.0-475.0c/kg
400.0~430.0c/kg
380.0~388.0c/kg
400.0~420.0c/kg

18TH FEBRUARY 2026 - 1000 CATTLE YARDED

Cattle Market Report 

JP & J Hunter
TM & CM Ward
Hood Partnership
Bowberry Pastoral
RA & L Obst
Duncan Milling
Oranmore Pastoral Co
Ian David Medd
Ian David Medd
SG Mitchell
PR & JA Clark
TM & CM Ward
DJ & RM Rhodes
Brennan Family Trust
Bowberry Pastoral
Nardoo Development Co
Duncan Milling
Brennan Family Trust
PG Telford & E Sellers
ONeill`s Rural Services

Wattle Vale Partnership
Bowberry Pastoral
Ian David Medd
Peter J Portelli
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
Pemcaw & Co
JP & J Hunter
Peter J Portelli
Bowberry Pastoral
JT & RJS Stuart
RA Perry

Hunter Hall Farming
Hunter Hall Farming
MW Leeson
SR Bowman
Mookabri Pastoral
Hunter Grandchildren
Wattle Vale Partnership
MW Leeson
Ian David Medd
MW Leeson
RM & AL Jones
C & J Hogan

Ian David Medd
DK Saxelby
Pilca Butta Partnership
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd
Brennan Family Trust
Pilca Butta Partnership
JT & RJS Stuart
PR & JA Clark
DJ & RM Rhodes
WV & EA Hattenfels
TM & CM Ward
DK Saxelby
Brennan Family Trust
PJ & CA Sullivan
DK Saxelby
Pemcaw & Co
MH & DS Rouse

498.2
479.2
479.2
479.2
476.2
471.2
471.2
470.0
470.0
470.0
460.0
445.2
443.2
441.2
435.2
435.0
435.0
434.2
433.2
430.0

323
447
429
420
379
448
430
433
430
359
363
430
424
428
440
427
407
438
440
397

 $1,608.47
 $2,141.43
 $2,053.71
 $2,012.64
 $1,805.59
 $2,109.93
 $2,026.16
 $2,032.75
 $2,021.00
 $1,685.29
 $1,667.50
 $1,914.36
 $1,879.69
 $1,889.81
 $1,915.92
 $1,856.00
 $1,769.91
 $1,901.80
 $1,906.08
 $1,705.67

441.2
436.2
430.0
420.0
416.2
410.0
410.0
385.0
370.0
366.2
366.2

453
466
605
505
510
665
458
505
498
460
458

 $1,996.43
 $2,030.31
 $2,601.50
 $2,121.00
 $2,121.46
 $2,726.50
 $1,875.75
 $1,944.25
 $1,840.75
 $1,684.52
 $1,675.37

476.2
473.2
471.2
470.2
470.2
459.2
459.2
453.2
440.0
418.2
404.2
403.2

472
541
480
570
521
598
564
573
535
800
595
645

 $2,246.08
 $2,561.20
 $2,261.76
 $2,680.14
 $2,450.92
 $2,743.72
 $2,587.59
 $2,598.35
 $2,354.00
 $3,345.60
 $2,404.99
 $2,600.64

388.0
388.0
386.0
386.0
385.0
384.0
383.0
382.0
382.0
382.0
381.0
380.9
380.0
380.0
380.0
379.0
379.0

736
650
723
624
663
753
615
654
625
563
624
575
596
580
576
677
640

 $2,856.11
 $2,520.51
 $2,790.46
 $2,406.71
 $2,553.38
 $2,892.80
 $2,353.71
 $2,498.63
 $2,387.50
 $2,148.75
 $2,377.17
 $2,190.18
 $2,263.92
 $2,204.00
 $2,188.45
 $2,565.83
 $2,425.60

Brennan Family Trust
PR & JA Clark

420.0
412.2

985
1115

 $4,137.00
 $4,596.03

TM & CM Ward; strs 479.2c/kg (447kg) rel $2,141.43
Ian David Medd; hfrs 470.0c/kg (433kg) rel $2,032.75
Hunter Hall Farming; strs 473.2c/kg (541kg) rel $2,561.20
Dk Saxelby; cows 388.0c/kg (650kg) rel $2,520.51

HIGHLIGHTS

QUOTATIONS

strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
strs
strs

388c/kg — 10c dearer than the prev ious sa le .  Bul ls  a lso
saw sol id gains ,  topping at 420c/kg,  up 25c/kg.  Overa l l ,  a
very strong sale with exce l lent compet i t ion across the
yarding.






